
Table 1: Estimated total population as at mid-2012 

 

 Period from mid-2011 

to mid-2012 

(a) Population estimate as at beginning of period  7 071 600   

(b) Births during the period   93 200   

(c) Deaths during the period   43 100   

(d) Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the period  

 (of which: 

 inflow of One-way Permit Holders 

 net movement of others) 

14 600* 

 

(52 100)  

(-37 400)  

(e) Estimated total population as at end of period 

 [(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)] 
7 136 300* 

 

Notes: There may be a slight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total due 

 to rounding. 

 * Provisional figures. 



 

Table 2:  Population figures from mid-2002 to mid-2012 

 

   
Mid-year 

   
Year-end 

 

 
 

Year 

      

Usual 

 Residents  

Mobile 

Residents 

HK Resident 

Population 

Usual 

 Residents  

Mobile 

Residents 

HK Resident 

Population 

2002 6 554 400 

(+ 0.3%) 

189 700 

(+ 3.9%) 

6 744 100 

(+ 0.4%) 

6 535 500 

(##) 

190 300 

(- 1.9%) 

6 725 800 

(- 0.1%) 

2003 6 545 500 

(- 0.1%) 

185 300 

(- 2.3%) 

6 730 800 

(- 0.2%) 

6 557 800 

(+ 0.3%) 

206 400 

(+ 8.4%) 

6 764 200 

(+ 0.6%) 

2004 6 572 600 

(+ 0.4%) 

210 900 

(+ 13.8%) 

6 783 500 

(+ 0.8%) 

6 576 800 

(+ 0.3%) 

220 900 

(+ 7.0%) 

6 797 700 

(+ 0.5%) 

2005 6 599 800 

(+ 0.4%) 

213 400 

(+ 1.2%) 

6 813 200 

(+ 0.4%) 

6 614 800 

(+ 0.6%) 

223 000 

(+ 1.0%) 

6 837 800 

(+ 0.6%) 

2006 6 638 300 

(+ 0.6%) 

218 800 

(+ 2.5%) 

6 857 100 

(+ 0.6%) 

6 676 000 

(+ 0.9%) 

228 300 

(+ 2.4%) 

6 904 300 

(+ 1.0%) 

2007 6 695 900 

(+ 0.9%) 

220 400 

(+ 0.7%) 

6 916 300 

(+ 0.9%) 

6 712 600 

(+ 0.5%) 

225 800 

(- 1.1%) 

6 938 400 

(+ 0.5%) 

2008 6 743 100 

(+ 0.7%) 

214 700 

(- 2.6%) 

6 957 800 

(+ 0.6%) 

6 750 300 

(+ 0.6%) 

213 600 

(- 5.4%) 

6 963 900 

(+ 0.4%) 

2009 6 766 800 

(+ 0.4%) 

206 000 

(- 4.1%) 

6 972 800 

(+ 0.2%) 

6 781 800 

(+ 0.5%) 

214 600 

(+ 0.5%) 

6 996 400 

(+ 0.5%) 

2010 6 814 900 

(+ 0.7%) 

209 300 

(+ 1.6%) 

7 024 200 

(+ 0.7%) 

6 832 500 

(+ 0.7%) 

219 600 

(+ 2.3%) 

7 052 100 

(+ 0.8%) 

2011 6 859 400 

(+ 0.7%) 

212 200 

(+ 1.4%) 

7 071 600 

(+ 0.7%) 

 6 889 700
*
 

 (+ 0.8%
*
) 

 222 700
*
 

 (+ 1.4%
*
) 

 7 112 400
*
 

 (+ 0.9%
*
) 

2012  6 935 500
#
 

 (+ 1.1%
#
) 

 200 800
#
 

 (- 5.4%
#
) 

 7 136 300
#
 

 (+ 0.9%
#
) 

- - - 

Notes: Figures in brackets refer to percentage change over same time-point of the previous year. 

  *   Revised figures. 

  #   Provisional figures. 

  ## Less than ±0.05%. 

 

 

  


