Table 1: Estimated total population as at mid-2012

		Period from mid-2011	
		to mid-2012	
(a)	Population estimate as at beginning of period	7 071 600	
(b)	Births during the period	93 200	
(c)	Deaths during the period	43 100	
(d)	Net movement of Hong Kong residents during the perio	d 14 600*	
	(of which:		
	inflow of One-way Permit Holders	(52 100)	
	net movement of others)	(-37 400)	
(e)	Estimated total population as at end of period $[(e) = (a)+(b) - (c)+(d)]$	7 136 300*	

Notes: There may be a slight discrepancy between the sum of individual items and the total due to rounding.

<sup>\*</sup> Provisional figures.

**Table 2: Population figures from mid-2002 to mid-2012** 

	Mid-year			Year-end		
Year	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population	Usual Residents	Mobile Residents	HK Resident Population
2002	6 554 400 (+ 0.3%)	189 700 (+ 3.9%)	6 744 100 (+ 0.4%)	6 535 500 (##)	190 300 (- 1.9%)	6 725 800 (- 0.1%)
	(+0.5%)	(+ 3.9%)	(+ 0.4%)	(##)	(-1.9%)	· · · · ·
2003	6 545 500	185 300	6 730 800	6 557 800	206 400	6 764 200
	(-0.1%)	(- 2.3%)	(- 0.2%)	(+0.3%)	(+ 8.4%)	(+0.6%)
2004	6 572 600	210 900	6 783 500	6 576 800	220 900	6 797 700
	(+0.4%)	(+ 13.8%)	(+0.8%)	(+ 0.3%)	(+ 7.0%)	(+0.5%)
2005	6 599 800	213 400	6 813 200	6 614 800	223 000	6 837 800
	(+0.4%)	(+ 1.2%)	(+0.4%)	(+0.6%)	(+ 1.0%)	(+0.6%)
2006	6 638 300	218 800	6 857 100	6 676 000	228 300	6 904 300
	(+0.6%)	(+ 2.5%)	(+0.6%)	(+ 0.9%)	(+ 2.4%)	(+ 1.0%)
2007	6 695 900	220 400	6 916 300	6 712 600	225 800	6 938 400
	(+0.9%)	(+0.7%)	(+0.9%)	(+ 0.5%)	(-1.1%)	(+0.5%)
2008	6 743 100	214 700	6 957 800	6 750 300	213 600	6 963 900
	(+0.7%)	(- 2.6%)	(+0.6%)	(+0.6%)	(- 5.4%)	(+0.4%)
2009	6 766 800	206 000	6 972 800	6 781 800	214 600	6 996 400
	(+0.4%)	(-4.1%)	(+ 0.2%)	(+0.5%)	(+0.5%)	(+0.5%)
2010	6 814 900	209 300	7 024 200	6 832 500	219 600	7 052 100
	(+0.7%)	(+ 1.6%)	(+0.7%)	(+0.7%)	(+ 2.3%)	(+0.8%)
2011	6 859 400	212 200	7 071 600	$6889700^*$	$222\ 700^*$	7 112 400*
	(+0.7%)	(+ 1.4%)	(+0.7%)	(+ 0.8% <sup>*</sup> )	(+ 1.4% <sup>*</sup> )	(+ 0.9% <sup>*</sup> )
2012	6 935 500#	200 800#	7 136 300#	-	-	-
	(+ 1.1% <sup>#</sup> )	(- 5.4% <sup>#</sup> )	$(+0.9\%^{\#})$			

Notes: Figures in brackets refer to percentage change over same time-point of the previous year.

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.

<sup>#</sup> Provisional figures.

<sup>##</sup> Less than ±0.05%.